
2024 AMS Committee on Science Policy (CSP) 
 
Composition: 3 Council Appointees, 1 Board of Trustees Appointee, 4-6 At –Large 
Members 

Ex-officio:  President, Past-President or President Elect, Secretary,  
Exec Director, Committee on Education Chair 

 
Voting Members: Beanland, Berkesch, Carlsson, Cotwright-Williams, Fonseca, Hasselblatt, 
Hassett, Kra, Lenhart, McNerney, Saxe, Snider, Vakil, Vélez, Vinzant, Walker 
 
Non-voting members: Maddock  
 
To send e-mail to all members, plus AMS support staff, send to:COMSP@LISTS.AMS.ORG 
 
Send address changes to:  jjs@ams.org 
 
 
Professor Kevin Beanland 
Department of Mathematics 
Washington & Lee University 
Baker Hall 214 
204 W Washington Street 
Lexington, VA 24450 

Member At Large – Term Ends 1/31/2027 
 Phone:  (540)458-8747 
 Email:  beanlandk@wlu.edu  
 
Professor Christine Berkesch 
School of Mathematics 
University of Minnesota  
206 Church St. SR 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
            CoE Chair, Council Appointee - Term Ends 01/31/2026 
            Phone: None 
            Email:   cberkesc@umn.edu 
 
Professor Emeritus Gunnar Carlsson 
Stanford University 
Building 380, Room 383 L 
Stanford, CA 94305 

Council Appointee – Term Ends 1/31/2025 
Phone:  650-725-6284 
Email:  gunnar@math.stanford.edu  
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Dr. Carla Cotwright-Williams 
U.S. Department of Defense 
7052 Foxton Way 
Hanover, MD 21706 

Chair – Term Ends 1/31/25  
Member At Large – Term Ends 1/31/2025 

 Phone: 336-473-4545 
 Email: cdcotwright@gmail.com  
 
Professor Irene Fonseca 
Carnegie Mellon University 
Mathematical Sciences Wean 6113  
5000 Forbes Ave  
Pittsburgh, PA 15213 

Council Appointee - Term Ends 1/31/2027  
Phone: (412)999-2591 
Email: fonseca@andrew.cmu.edu 

 
Professor Boris Hasselblatt 
Dept of Mathematics 
Tufts University 
503 Boston Avenue 
Medford, MA 02155 
 Ex Officio, Secretary of the AMS  
 Phone:  617-627-3419 
 Email:  boris.hasselblatt@tufts.edu and ams_secretary@ams.org 
 
Professor Brendan E Hassett  
Brown University 
121 South Main Street 11th Floor Providence, RI 02912 
            Member At Large – Term Ends 01/31/2027 
            Phone: 401-863-7010 
            Email: Brendan_hassett@brown.edu 
 
Professor Bryna Kra 
Northwestern University 
2033 Sheridan Road, Lunt 224 
Evanston, IL 60208-2730 
 Ex-Officio, AMS President – Term Ends 1/31/2025 
 Phone:  847-491-5567 
 Email:  kra@math.northwestern.edu 
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Professor Suzanne Lenhart 
561 English Village Way APT 1225 
Knoxville, TN 37919 
            Member At Large – Term Ends 01/31/2027 
            Phone: 865-201-0944 
            Email: slenhart@tennessee.edu  
 
Lucy Maddock, AMS Interim Exec Director 
American Mathematical Society 
201 Charles Street 
Providence, RI 02904 
              Ex Officio, AMS Interim Exec Director 
              Phone: 401-455-4150  
              Email: lrm@ams.org 
 
Dr. Jerry McNerney 
6769 Menlo Ct. 
Pleasanton, CA 94588 
 Member At Large – Term Ends 1/31/2026 
 Phone: 202-662-3424 
 Email:  Gmcnmath@gmail.com 
 
Dr. Karen Saxe 
American Mathematical Society 
700 Pennsylvania Ave, SE, Suite 570 
Washington, DC 20003   
            Member At Large  
            Phone: 401-455-4115 
            Email:   kxs@ams.org 
 
Dr. Michelle Bernadette Snider 
1654 Albermarle Drive 
Crofton, MD 21114 
            Member At Large – Term Ends 1/31/2027 
            Phone: None 
            Email:   michelle.b.snider@gmail.com 
 
Professor Ravi D Vakil 
Stanford University 
Department of Mathematics 
450 Serra Mall Bldg 380 
Stanford, CA 94305-2021 

Ex Officio, AMS President Elect - Term Ends 1/31/2025  
Phone: None 
Email: rvakil@stanford.edu 
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Professor William Y. Vélez 
Department of Mathematics 
The University of Arizona 
617 N Santa Rita Avenue 
Tucson, AZ 85721-0089 

Member at Large – Term Ends 1/31/2025 
 Phone : (520)403-8658 
 Email : velez@math.arizona.edu   
 
Professor Cynthia Vinzant 
Department of Mathematics 
University of Washington 
C-138 Padelford Box 354350 
Seattle, WA 98195 

Member at Large – Term Ends 1/31/2026 
 Phone : 224-456-5407 
 Email : vinzant@uw.edu  
 
Professor Judy Leavitt Walker 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
Office of the Executive Vice Chancellor 
208 Administration Building 
Lincoln, NE 68588-0420 

AMS Board of Trustee– Term Ends 1/31/2025 
 Phone : (402)472-3731 
 Email : judy.walker@unl.edu  
 
 

AMS Support Staff 
 

Senior Vice President, Government Relations: 
Dr. Karen Saxe 
Phone: 401-455-4115 
Email: kxs@ams.org 
 
Executive Assistant, Government Relations: 
Jodesca Sandoval 
Phone: 401-455-4119 
Email: jjs@ams.org 
 
 

American Mathematical Society 
700 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE, Suite 570 

Washington, D.C. 20003-2551 
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